Resolution 24-02

Finger Lakes Regional Land Bank Corporation Board of Directors

Moved by:	&		
RESOLUTION TO SELECT		E CHAIRPERSON OF THE ON BOARD OF DIRECTO	E FINGER LAKES REGIONAL LAN ORS
the Bylaws of the Fing Corporation") duly adop	er Lakes Regional Land oted on January 26, 201 Vice Chairperson of the	d Bank Corporation (16 permits the Corpor	pereinafter the Land Bank Act) a Thereinafter referred to as "t ration to select a Director of t tion to serve in the Chairperson
WHEREAS, the Board of Chairperson of the Board	·	ue deliberations have s	elected Jill Henry to serve as V
Chairperson of the board	d of the Corporation; an Vice Chairperson shall e	d that absent an earlie	enry is selected to serve as Vier vacancy in the term of the Vier a successor at the Corporation
organized and e certify that the a Board of Directo meeting a duly c	xisting under the laws on above is a true and corre ors of the Corporation constituted quorum of the solution has not been not be	f the State of New Yor ct copy of a resolution duly held and convene e Board of Directors wa	Bank Corporation, a corporation (the "Corporation"), do here duly adopted at a meeting of to don January 23, 2024, at which as present and acting throughous revoked, and is at present in for
IN WITNESS TH	HEREOF, the undersigr , 2024. The Corporatio		r signature this day al.
		X Caitlin S. Ryan,	Secretary

Resolution 24-02

Finger Lakes Regional Land Bank Corporation Board of Directors

Moved by:	&				
RESOLUTION TO SELE	CT JILL HENRY AS TH	E VICE CHAIRPI	ERSON OF THE FING	SER LAKES REGIO	NAL LAND
	BANK CORPO	DRATION BOAR	D OF DIRECTORS		
	Voc	Nov	Abstain	Absort	

	res	ivay	Abstain	Absent
Joe Borst	[]	[]	[]	[]
Ernie Brownell	[]	[]	[]	[]
Jill Henry	[]	[]	[]	[]
Les Marquart	[]	[]	[]	[]
Don Northrup	[]	[]	[]	[]
Frank Sinicropi	[]	[]	[]	[]
David Wood	[]	[]	[]	[]